
 

 

 

 
 
 

     CONTRACT AMENDMENT    

           

 

           

          February 6, 2023 

 

 

 

 

PowerSecure Services, Inc.       Diane Forde 

377 Maitland Ave, Suite 1010       Telephone:  301.952.6560 

Altamonte Springs, FL 32701       Fax:  301.952.6605  

Tel No.:  770.721.7111        Email: Diane.Forde@pgcps.org  

Contact: Angela Vaugh  

Email: PSSSALES@POWERSECURE.COM    

 

 

Subject:  IFB 026-19 Preventative Maintenance, Service, and Repair for Generators/Transfer Switches - 

Building Services 
 

This Contract Amendment (the "Contract Amendment") is made by the Board of Education of Prince George’s County 

and Powersecure Services, Inc. to the Agreement dated July 03, 2019 the "Agreement").   

 .  

1. The purpose of the Contract Amendment is to: 

 

      

     A. The removal of the Covid-19 requirements - Attachment A. 

 

     B.  The renewal option term to the current contract from the date of full execution through June 30, 2023. 
 

     C.  Attachment B, exercise price increase due to inflation costs. 

  

2. Except as set forth in this Contract Amendment, the Agreement is unaffected and shall continue in full force and 

effect in accordance with the terms set forth in the original agreement. 

 

 

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned agree to be bound by the terms and conditions set forth in this Contract 

Amendment to the Contract Award. 

 

 

 

 

ACCEPTED BY: 

 

 

  

 



Page 2 

PowerSecure Services, Inc.                                                IFB: 026-19 

                                                                           Contract Amendment No. 2 
 

 

 

FOR THE FIRM: 

 

 

 

FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION: 

 

 

  

 

 

SIGNATURE DATE  SIGNATURE DATE 

 

 

  

Keith Stewart 

NAME  NAME:  

 

 

  

Director, Purchasing & Supply Services 

TITLE  TITLE 

 

 

  

FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION 

OF PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY 

FIRM  UPPER MARLBORO, MARYLAND 20772 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2/15/23

Glen D. Howard

Vice President Sales - Service

PowerSecure Inc. 

keith.stewart@pgcps.org keith.stewart@pgcps.org (Feb 16, 2023 11:19 EST)
Feb 16, 2023



Page 3 

PowerSecure Services, Inc.                                                IFB: 026-19 

                                                                           Contract Amendment No. 2 
 

  

                                                                          Contract Price - Attachment B 

 

 

 
 
Name of School 

 
Make of Generator 

 

Model 

Number 

 
Serial Number 

 
Motor 

  
Fuel 

Location 

(Inside 

or 

Outsid

e) 

Old - Annual PM 

Pricing (Flat rate 

including 

New - Annual 

PM 

Price(*Does 

NOT include 

Air 

 
% Increase 

Bowie Sr. Cummins 200KW C200 D6D K190683804 
Cummin 
s 

Diesel Oil Outside $445.00 $655.00 47% 

District Heights 
Elementary 

Katolight 15kw 
SEN15FRN4 

651448-97719 
0404 

 Propane 
Gas 

Outside $295.00 $350.00 19% 

Ernest Everett Just 
Middle 

Generac 2000 (35 
KW) 

2418910100 
2067532 V6 

Vorten 
Natural 

Gas 
Outside $315.00 $400.00 27% 

G. James Gholson Middle Generac 2000 1445820100 2061815 

 

Natural 
Gas Outsid

e 

   

Cyl. 

Glenridge Elementary Katolight 15KW SENL15FPC4 

36163 
152577-1007 Chrysler 

2.8 
Propane 
Gas 

Outside $300.00 $375.00 25% 

H. Winship Wheatley 
Early Childhood 

Baldor 15KW 
GLC15 

P0904210002 
SE 

PSI Natural 
Gas 

Outside $290.00 $345.00 19% 

H. Winship Wheatley 
Early Childhood 

Baldor 15KW 
GLC15 

P0904210003 
SE 

PSI Propane 
Gas 

Outside $290.00 $345.00 19% 

High Bridge 
Elementary 

Kohler 15kw 
15REOZDC 

SGM327W4V  Diesel Oil Outside $305.00 $395.00 30% 

High Point Sr. 
(Auditorium Only) 

Onan 12.5 KW 12.5JC- 

4XR/16779AA 
B760104648 Onan Propane 

Gas 
Inside $270.00 $345.00 28% 

Indian Queen 
Elementary 

Kohler 15kw 
15REOZDC 

SGM32BM5T  Diesel Oil Outside $305.00 $395.00 30% 

Jessie B. Mason 
Special 

Baldor 
IGL-10-NG 

P1103020001  Propane 
Gas 

Outside $290.00 $345.00 19% 

John Carroll 
Elementary 

Onan 7.5 KW 
7.5 JB-4R/3157T 

871316064 Onan 
P2262 

Natural 
Gas 

Inside $270.00 $345.00 28% 

John E. Howard 
Elementary 

Onan 12.5 KW 
7.05 JB-4R/1983R 

0168A03384 Onan - 
P2262 

Natural 
Gas 

Inside $290.00 $350.00 21% 

Lake Arbor Elementary 
Power Generation 35 
KW 

GGFD‐5549812 A020323259 
Ford V 6 
Cyl. 

Natural 
Gas Outsid

e 

   

Laurel Elementary Kohler 16kw 
15REOZK 

SGM32KVL7  Diesel Oil Outside $320.00 $395.00 23% 

Lewisdale Elementary Kohler 15kw 
15REOZK 

SGM32KM7S  Diesel Oil Outside $320.00 $395.00 23% 

Margaret Brent 
Regional 

Baldor 10KW 
GLC10L208LS 

P1101120001  Propane 
Gas 

Outside $320.00 $390.00 22% 

Marlton Elementary Kohler 15kw 
15REOZDC 

SGM327W4X  Diesel Oil Inside $320.00 $400.00 25% 

Mary Harris "Mother" 
Jones 

Power Generator 
35 KW 

GGFD-5549816 
A0203232262 Ford 6 

Cly. 
Natural 

Gas 
Outside $320.00 $400.00 25% 

Oxon Hill Elementary 15KW Katolight 
SEL15FRN4 

G51444- 
97720-0404 

Nissan 
H25 

Natural 
Gas 

Outside $295.00 $350.00 19% 

Oxon Hill Middle Onan 30kw 30.0 EK‐15R/6598M L830688346 
Ford 6 

Cyl. 
Natural 
Gas 

Outsid
e 

   

Oxon Hill Staff 
Development Center 

Kohler 16kw 
15REOZK 

SGM32KVKJ  Diesel Oil Outside $320.00 $395.00 23% 

Potomac Landing 
Elementary 

Baldor 
IGLC 10.NG 

P1203280006 GM 3.0L Propane 
Gas 

Inside $295.00 $355.00 20% 

Stephen Decatur 
Middle 

Onan 30KW 30.0EK- 

15R/16699C 
271282233 Ford 6 

Cyl. 
Natural 

Gas 
Inside $320.00 $410.00 28% 

Stern Warehouse Gillette 10kw 
SP200-3-4N2(L2) 

MI-21-301  Natural 
Gas 

Outside $295.00 $350.00 19% 

Suitland Auditorium Onan 15.0 KW 15.0RJC‐4R/7776AC 810588483 
Onan 4 
Cyl. 

Propane 
Gas Inside 

   

Tayac Elementary Baldor 
GLC10L208LS 

P0812230002 GM L4 Natural 
Gas 

Outside $295.00 $350.00 19% 

Thomas Claggett 
Elementary 

Onan 30.0 KW 30.0 EK- 

15R/1699C 
571300000 Ford 

Cyl. 
6 Natural 

Gas 
Inside $320.00 $410.00 28% 

Thomas Stone 
Elementary 

Onan 17.5 KW 17.5RDJF- 

4R/13273C 
304753-1-1- 
0109 

Onan 
P2722 

Diesel Oil Inside $290.00 $395.00 36% 

University Park 
Elementary 

Generac 25kw 
QTO2524KNSNA 

9828325  Propane 
Gas 

Outside $325.00 $400.00 23% 

 

$8,020.00 $10,040.00 25% 


